NI BY: GREIGG&GREIGG PLLC;		n-4-01 11:	OBAM;	Page 2.4
× 01-05-2	2001		AM'' TPADADAA	• *
FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (axp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-07 LegalSter POBAREV02 101558	136	EE)	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COM
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ceiving party(ies	
Helmut REMBOLD Werner-Karl MARQUARDT		ert Bosch Gm		
	Address: Postfach 30 02 20			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	<u>D-70442 Stu</u>	ttgart, GERM	IANY	
5. Nature of conveyance:		······································		
Assignment Derger				
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City:		State	/Prov.:
Other			ZIP:	
Execution Date: 27 March 2000	Additional name(	(s) & address(es)		(es ⊠ No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>Patent Application No.</li> <li>Filing date</li> <li>DQGDG STS</li> </ul>		ate of the app ent No.(s)	blication is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DQGCG SCB	B, Pat	ent No.(s)	blication is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B, Pat	ent No.(s) 3 No	olication is:	involved <sup>.</sup>
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DOCOG STAS Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B, Pat	ent No.(s) I No er of application		
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DOCOD STAS Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. <u>31, 517</u>	B. Pat Yes 5 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 Enclose	ent No.(s) 2 No er of application 7 CFR 3.41):. ed - Any excess	ons and patents	0.00 cy should be
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DOGGG STAS Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. <u>31, 517</u> Address: <u>1423 Powhatan Street</u>	B. Pat Yes 5 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited	ent No.(s) 2 No er of application 7 CFR 3.41):. ed - Any excess for debited to	ons and patents \$ 4 ss or insufficien o deposit accour	0.00) cy should be nt CV
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DOCOG STAS Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. <u>31, 517</u>	B. Pat Yes 5 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited	ent No.(s) 2 No er of application 7 CFR 3.41):. ed - Any excess for debited to	ons and patents \$ 4 ss or insufficien	0.00) cy should be nt CV
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DOCOG SCAS Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. <u>31, 517</u> Address: <u>1423 Powhatan Street</u> Unit One, Alexandría, VA 22314	B. Pat Yes 5 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited	ent No.(s) 2 No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess f or debited to zed to be char	ons and patents ss or insufficien deposit accour rged to deposit	0.00) cy should be
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DOCOG STAS Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. <u>31, 517</u> Address: <u>1423 Powhatan Street</u> Unit One, Alexandria, VA 22314	<ul> <li>B. Pat</li> <li>Yes 2</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>Enclose credited</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit acc</li> </ul>	ent No.(s) 2 No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess f or debited to zed to be char ount number:	ons and patents ss or insufficien deposit accour rged to deposit	0.00) cy should be nt C/ account 2
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DOCOG SCAS Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. <u>31, 517</u> Address: <u>1423 Powhatan Street</u> Unit One, Alexandría, VA 22314	<ul> <li>B. Pat</li> <li>Yes 2</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>Enclose credited</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit acc</li> </ul>	ent No.(s) No Prof application CFR 3.41):: d - Any excess for debited to zed to be char ount number:	ons and patents \$ 4 ss or insufficien o deposit accour rged to deposit	0.00) cy should be nt C/ account 2
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DOGGA STAS Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. <u>31, 517</u> Address: <u>1423 Powhatan Street</u> Unit One, Alexandria, VA 22314 City:State/Prov. Country:ZIP:	B. Pat Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 07-2100	ent No.(s) 2 No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess l or debited to zed to be char ount number:	ons and patents \$ 4 ss or insufficien o deposit accour rged to deposit	0.00) cy should be nt C/ account 2
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date DOGGA STAS Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. <u>31, 517</u> Address: <u>1423 Powhatan Street</u> Unit One, Alexandria, VA 22314 City:State/Prov. Country:ZIP:	B. Pat Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 07-2100 USE THIS SPACE	ent No.(s) No r of application CFR 3.41):. d - Any excess or debited to zed to be char ount number:	ons and patents \$ 4 ss or insufficien o deposit accour rged to deposit rged to deposit ny attached cop Januar 05 June 2	0.00) cy should be nt () account () by is a true co y 4, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011209 FRAME: 0283

		le and Interest in Invention prs; single assignee)	Docket No. R.34050	
his is an A	ssignment of the following righ	its, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
X				
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
×	United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution;	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Pat			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent A	pplication Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		·····	
le of the I	an antana ay ana a sa ang ay a sa ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an			
	FUEL DELIVERY SY	STEM OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	ES	
entors (as	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
eimut RE	MBOLD	Oehringer Str. 27, 70435 Stuttgart, GERM	MANY	
/e <b>rn</b> er-Kar	I MARQUARDT	Primelweg 30, 71706 Markgroeningen, GE	RMANY	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
gnee				
	Name	Address		
bert Bos	ch GmbH	Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GER	MANY	
		[Page 1 of ]	A503A/RE\ 01	

PATENT REEL: 011209 FRAME: 0284

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	R.34050

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Helmut REMBOLD	× Lebrunt Cemerter
Werner-Karl MARQUARDT	× Helmint lem Signature/Date
	Page 2 of

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of

**RECORDED: 06/05/2000**